

ITEM NO.24 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8365/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in CRA No. 241/2016 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL @ SONU

Respondent(s)

((Bailable Warrants has been issued for 18.02.2022))

Date : 18-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr Manish Kumar, Adv
Mr V K Shukla, Adv
Mr SPM Tripathi, Adv
Mr Sugam Mishra, Adv
Mr Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv
Mr Ankit Verma, Adv
Ms Archana Kumar, Adv
Ms Swagoti Batchas, Adv
Ms Saket Gautam, Adv
Ms Beena, Adv
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. Tapan Msata, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays and is granted
some time to prepare the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would supply the copy of the petition to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Trial court records be requisitioned and would be translated in English, if required.

List for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)